PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich Riebel	06/21/2006
Yves G. Stommel	07/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSI Incorporated
Street Address:	500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64394
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7031133
PCT Number:	US0434143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-349-5741 Phone:

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com Correspondent Name: James H. Patterson

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3619.102-US-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Patterson

Total Attachments: 2

500138938

source=3619.102-US-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=3619.102-US-01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Ulrich Riebel and Yves G. Stommel, citizens of the Federal Republic of Germany and residents of Briesen, Germany and Cottbus, Germany respectively, are inventors of that certain invention disclosed: (1) in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Aerosol Charge Altering Device," filed October 15, 2004 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as application Serial No. 10/966,867 and issued April 18, 2006 as U.S. Patent No. 7,031,133, and (2) in an application of the same title filed October 15, 2004 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as Application No. PCT/US2004/034143 (the Applications); and

TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64394, St. Paul, MN 55164, is desirous of acquiring the Applications and the invention disclosed therein (Invention), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention, other than in the Federal Republic of Germany;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Ulrich Riebel and Yves G. Stommel, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TSI Incorporated, our entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and any and all continuations or foreign counterparts thereof (except in the Federal Republic of Germany), and any and all patents that may be granted on said Invention in countries other than the Federal Republic of Germany.

We covenant that we have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will we do so in the future, and further covenant that we or my executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by TSI Incorporated., will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of TSI Incorporated, in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with TSI Incorporated, or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, said Applications, or any patents granted on said Invention.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in countries other than the United States, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Applications or any such continuations or counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0455

Signed at Brick Secur, German (city and country)	y, this 21 st day of June, 2006.
(city and country)	,
	Ulrich Riebel R. Element C
	Ulrich Riebel
Renate Blumen Stern	Z. Blumens C
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Ulrich Riebel)
Signed at Ladirahi Germany (city and country)	المستحدث الم
	Yves G. Stommel
	g .
Andreas Marguard (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Yves G. Stommel)
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Yves G. Stommel)
•	•
Consent and Limit	ed Disclaimer
On behalf of Brandenburgische Technische consents to the foregoing assignment and disclaims Applications and any counterparts thereof, subject to interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications. Signed at (city and country)	to the reservation of the entire right, title and ications and patents in the Federal Republic
Control of the contro	uns 3 day or 1, 2000.
Wolfgang Schröder	By:
Wolfgang Schröder Typed or Printed Name	Ву:
Wolfgang Schröder Typed or Printed Name	
Wolfgang Schröder Typed or Printed Name Markus Stabler	Ву:

1003472.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

2.

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0456